Mayoral Appointment and Reappointment to the Human Rights and Community Partnerships Advisory Council

To approve the Mayoral appointment and reappointment of the following individuals to the Human Rights and Community Partnerships Advisory Council:

Stephanie Nunez, Aurora (F)(Two or More Races) for a term expiring April 1, 2025, appointed;

Karissa Johnson, Denver (F)(AA) for a term expiring April 1, 2025, reappointed.

Purpose/Scope of the Board: The Advisory Council provides advice to the Executive Director of the Office of Human Rights and Community Partnerships and the Mayor on special issues and opportunities of its respective constituent groups, recommends necessary procedures, programs, legislation or administrative action and promotes equal rights and opportunities for Denver citizens.

Member Qualifications: individuals who represent the ethnic, gender, racial, age distribution, sexual orientation, geographic area and political viewpoints and affiliations of the Advisory Council.

Selection Process and why these applicants were selected: Both individuals represent their respective categories.

Current Makeup of Board:

Tsehai Teklehaimanot, Denver (M)(AA)

Muhammad Koilla, Aurora (M)(Arab)

Karissa Johnson, Denver (F)(AA)

Travis Leiker, Denver (M)(C)

Ozioma Aloziem, Denver (F)(AA)

Stephanie Nunez, Denver (F)(Two or More Races)

Additional Information: None.